

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS SHEET- FS**



**Item #227824**

**DH BEEF, CHEESE & BACON SAUSAGE 4-1 FS 24#**



**Papa Cantella's Inc**

3341 E. 50<sup>th</sup> Street  
 Vernon, CA 90058  
 Tel. 323.584.7272  
 Fax. 323.581.4253

papacantella.com

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**

**Fully Cooked • Made in the USA • Gluten Free • Natural Pork Casing**

These sausages are made out select cuts beef trimmings, uncured bacon bits, reduced fat sharp cheddar, ketchup & mustard. They sausages are stuffed in natural casings and fully cooked. These links come four links per pound and are packed for foodservice. This is a proprietary formulation made exclusively for Dog Haus.

**INGREDIENTS**

**Ingredients:** Beef, Reduced Fat Sharp Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes & Annatto), Uncured Bacon Bits (Pork Bellies, Water, Sodium Lactate [Non-Dairy], Salt, Turbinado Sugar, Spice Extractives Celery Powder. No Nitrites or Nitrates Added Except Those Naturally Occurring in Salt & Celery Powder), Caramelized Onions (Onions, Canola Oil), Ketchup (Tomato Concentrate Made from Red Ripe Tomatoes, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Spices, Natural Flavoring), Yellow Mustard (Distilled Vinegar, Water, #1 Grade Mustard Seed, Sea Salt, Turmeric, Paprika, Spices), Salt, Black Pepper and Sodium Phosphate. In a Natural Pork Casing. **ALLERGEN: MILK**

**Allergens: MILK**

**PRIMARY LABELING & NUTRITIONAL**

**DOG HAUS**

227824                      Fully Cooked                      (4 to 1)

**Beef, Cheese  
& Bacon Sausage**

Ingredients: Beef, Reduced Fat Sharp Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes & Annatto), Uncured Bacon Bits (Pork Bellies, Water, Sodium Lactate [Non Dairy], Salt, Turbinado Sugar, Spice Extractives Celery Powder. No Nitrites or Nitrates Added Except Those Naturally Occurring in Salt & Celery Powder), Caramelized Onions (Onions, Canola Oil), Ketchup (Tomato Concentrate Made from Red Ripe Tomatoes, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Spices, Natural Flavoring), Yellow Mustard (Distilled Vinegar, Water, #1 Grade Mustard Seed, Sea Salt, Turmeric, Paprika, Spices), Salt, Black Pepper and Sodium Phosphate.  
 In a Natural Pork Casing. **ALLERGEN: MILK**

Net Wt.                      LOT #: **08112300**

**32 oz. (2 lbs.)      KEEP FROZEN**

Distributed by Papa Cantella's Inc., Vernon, CA 90058

U.S.  
INSPECTED  
AND PASSED BY  
DEPARTMENT OF  
AGRICULTURE  
EST. 6016

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1 Link (113g)	
Servings Per Container	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 330</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 240</b>
<small>% Daily Value*</small>	
<b>Total Fat 27g</b>	<b>42%</b>
Saturated Fat 12g	<b>60%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 70mg</b>	<b>23%</b>
<b>Sodium 880mg</b>	<b>37%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 2g</b>	<b>1%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 1g	
<b>Protein 19g</b>	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 15%	• Iron 8%
<small>*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:</small>	
<small>Calories: 2,000 2,500</small>	
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS SHEET – FS (cont.)**

**Item #227824**

**DH BEEF, CHEESE & BACON SAUSAGE 4-1 FS 24#**

**FINISHED PRODUCT PACKING SPECIFICATIONS**

Packaging Style: Vacuum Pouch  
Country of Manufacture: USA  
Lot Number Format: YYMMDD  
Case Pack: 12/2.0lb Vacuum Pouches  
Case Weight: Net 24.00lbs./ Gross 25.28 lbs  
Case Dimensions: L- 14.500" x W-7.250" x H- 7.563"  
Case Cube: 0.634 cubic ft.  
GTIN: 0 00 48499 04048 3  
Pallet Info: Tie-10 Hi-6 Total Master Cases: 60

**STORAGE**

Keep Frozen

**SHELF LIFE**

Not Marked

**CASE LABEL**

**DOG HAUS**  
227824 Fully Cooked (4 to 1)  
**Beef, Cheese  
& Bacon Sausage**  
12- 32 oz. Vacuum Packs  
Net Wt. LOT #:08112300  
24 Lbs.  
**KEEP FROZEN**  
Distributed by Papa Cantella's Inc., Vernon, CA 90058



**AUTHORIZATION**

**VERSION: PS.001**

**REVISED: 8/11/2023**



**Emily Mraule**

Director of Regulatory & Compliance